
Northern Nevada Division

Effective July 1, 2013, residential and general service rates were changed as a result of the 
General Revenues Adjustment (GRA) provision. In Northern Nevada, this results in an increase 
in revenues of approximately $1.88 million or 2.20 percent. This change is in addition to the 
Base Tariff Energy Rate change that will also go into effect on July 1, 2013.

The GRA ensures that Southwest Gas only receives from its customers the revenues authorized 
by the Public Utilities Commission of Nevada. If Southwest Gas over-collects or under-collects 
authorized revenue, it returns or recovers the over- or under-collected amount through the GRA 
rate adjustment.

•  �Single-Family Residential Gas Service
•  �Multi-Family Residential Gas Service
•  �General Gas Service-1
�•  �General Gas Service-2
•  �General Gas Service-3



The table shows the new revised rates effective on July 1, 2013 and the percent change from 
the current rates for each rate schedule. Customers whose bills contain billing days prior to the  
July 1 rate change will be billed at the old rate for their use before the rate change and at the 
new rate for use after the rate change.
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Rate Schedule Basic Service  
Charge

Commodity  
Charge Per 

Therm

Percent  
Change

NG-RS—Single Family Residential Gas Service        $10.80 $0.85731 2.67%

NG-RM—Multi-Family Residential Gas Service        $10.80 $0.87760 2.33%

NG-G1—General Gas Service-1        $28.80 $0.79475 1.98%

NG-G2—General Gas Service-2      $160.00 $0.61745 0.94%

NG-G3—General Gas Service-3      $350.00 $0.55241 1.19%


